



San Marcos Consolidated Independent School District

631 Mill Street | San Marcos, Texas 78666 | OFFICE 512.393.6700 | FAX 512.393.6787

March 22, 2020

San Marcos CISD Families.

In an effort to keep district families up-to-date and remain transparent, San Marcos CISD was notified late last night by the health department that a person, an adult, who was on the San Marcos HS campus on March 12, 2020, has tested positive for the coronavirus (COVID-19).

We notified the teachers, staff, and parents of San Marcos HS just a short time ago and have posted the email we sent to them, with additional information, online at our district website.

We are in close consultation with the Hays County Health Department regarding this matter. The Health Department wants us to stress that while there remains a low risk of transmission to people at San Marcos HS, it is prudent for everyone to continue to take preventative measures, such as social distancing and hand washing. Additionally, San Marcos CISD has disinfected the San Marcos HS campus by using special cleaning equipment before we allowed anyone back inside the building.

The person who had contact with San Marcos HS and later tested positive to coronavirus is, along with that person's entire family, self-quarantined at home and recovering. The health department asked us to remind you that most people who show symptoms of coronavirus will not need to be hospitalized, but that those who do should contact their primary care physician for direction on what to do next.

While this news may be concerning, we want you to know that we are committed to providing you important information as we learn it. The district will take all necessary action to keep our students, staff, and community safe.

Again, we would like to remind you that the health department believes the risk transmission to students and staff is low.

As a San Marcos Community, we are in this together. We will continue to remain completely transparent and provide our families with updates as they become available. We thank you for your trust and cooperation during this time.



San Marcos Consolidated Independent School District

631 Mill Street | San Marcos, Texas 78666 | OFFICE 512.393.6700 | FAX 512.393.6787

22 de marzo de 2020

Importante Actualización del Coronavirus en San Marcos CISD

Familias de San Marcos CISD,

En un esfuerzo de mantener a las familias del distrito actualizadas y permanecer transparentes, San Marcos CISD fue notificado anoche por el departamento de salud que una persona, adulta, que había estado en San Marcos HS el 12 de marzo de 2020 ha salido positiva con el coronavirus (COVID-19)

Notificamos a las(os) maestras(os), personal, y padres de San Marcos HS hace poco tiempo y hemos publicado el correo electrónico que se les envió, con información adicional, en línea de nuestro sitio web del distrito.

Estamos en estrecha consulta con el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Hays referente a este asunto. El Departamento de Salud quiere que hagamos hincapié en que, si bien sigue habiendo un bajo riesgo de transmisión a las persona en San Marcos HS, es prudente que todos continúen tomando medidas preventivas, tales como distanciamiento social y lavado de manos. Además, San marcos CISD ha desinfectado la escuela San Marcos HS utilizando equipo especial de limpieza antes de permitir a alguien regresa al interior del edificio.

La persona que tuvo contacto con San Marcos HS y más tarde salió positivo en coronavirus esta, junto con toda su familia, en auto-cuarentena en casa y recuperándose. El departamento de salud nos pidió recordarles que la mayoría de la personas que muestran síntomas de coronavirus no necesitaran ser hospitalizadas, pero que aquellos que lo hagan deben de ponerse en contacto con su médico primario para obtener instrucciones sobre que hacer a continuación.

Si bien esta noticia puede ser preocupante de saber, SMCISD quiere que sepa que estamos comprometidos a proporcionarle información importante conforme la sepamos, y tomaremos todas las acciones necesaria para mantener a los estudiante, personal, y comunidad seguros. Una vez más, nos gustaría recordarles, que el departamento de salud cree que el riesgo de transmisión a los estudiantes y personal es bajo.

Como una Comunidad de San Marcos, estamos juntos en esto. Continuaremos siendo completamente transparentes y proporcionaremos información actualizada a nuestras familias a medida que esté disponible. Le agradecemos su confianza y su cooperación durante este tiempo.